11/13/2018 505188725

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5235494

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
LITE-ON TECHNOLOGY CORPORATION	07/04/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LUXVISIONS INNOVATION LIMITED		
Street Address:	SHATIN GALLERIA, 18-24 SHAN MEI ST., FOTAN, NEW TERRITORIES		
Internal Address:	UNIT 2018, 20/F.		
City:	HONG KONG		
State/Country:	HONG KONG		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 10

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13724402
Application Number:	13666093
Application Number:	14065390
Application Number:	14254921
Application Number:	13666364
Application Number:	14152552
Application Number:	14330260
Application Number:	14324296
Application Number:	14028671
Application Number:	14066163

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)574-5876

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 703-268-5992

Email: zhuoxu83@gmail.com

LI&CAI INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY(USA) OFFICE Correspondent Name:

Address Line 1: 3057 NUTLEY STREET

Address Line 2: **SUITE 818**

Address Line 4: FAIRFAX, VIRGINIA 22031

LITE-ON-LUXVISIONS-10 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

REEL: 047489 FRAME: 0931 505188725

PATENT

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ZHUO XU	
SIGNATURE:	/ZHUO XU/	
DATE SIGNED:	11/13/2018	
Total Attachments: 2 source=LITEONTOLUXVISIONS-assignment#page1.tif		

source = LITEONTOLUX VISIONS-assignment #page 2.tif

PATENT REEL: 047489 FRAME: 0932

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, the undersigned, hereinafter referred to collectively as Assignor(s), hereby sell, assign, and transfer to LUXVISIONS INNOVATION LIMITED, at UNIT 2018, 20/F.. SHATIN GALLERIA, 18-24 SHAN MEI ST., FOTAN, NEW TERRITORIES, HONG KONG, hereinafter referred to as Assignee, the full extent of all right, title, and interest in and to any and all of the following (collectively, the "Rights");

- 1. The Patents and patent application listed in the table below (the "Patents");
- All inventions claimed or descried in the patents (the "Inventions");
- 3. All rights with respect to the Inventions, including all U.S. Patent or other governmental grants or issuances that may be granted with respect to the Inventions or from any direct or indirect divisionals, continuations, continuations-in-part, or other patent applications claiming priority rights from the Patents ("Potential Patents");
- 4. All reissues, reexaminations, extensions, or registrations of the Patents or Potential Patents;
- All non-United States Patents, patent applications, and counterparts relating to any or all of the Inventions, the Patents, or Potential Patents, including, certificates of invention, utility models, industrial design protection, design patent protection, and other governmental grants or issuances ("Foreign Rights"), and including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of the Assignee, its successors and assigns:
- 6. The right to claim priority rights deriving from the Patents:
- 7. Any and all other rights and interests arising out of, in connection with the Patents, the Inventions, Potential Patents, or Foreign Rights.

Serial No	Filing Date	Patent No.	Issue Date	Our reference No.
13/724402	2012-12-21	8731388	2014-05-20	103P001047US,A1
13/666093	2012-11-01	8872296	2014-10-28	103P001046US.A1
14/065390	2013-10-28	9154675	2015-10-06	102P001058US.A1
14/254921	2014-04-17	9210310	2015-12-08	102P001423US.A1
13/666364	2012-11-01	8866246	2014-10-21	103P001044US.A2
14/152552	2014-01-10	9158089	2015-10-13	102P001394US.A1
14/330260	2014-07-14	9154670	2015-10-06	103P000222US.A1
14/324296	2014-07-07	9319608	2016-04-19	103P000310US.A1
14/028671	2013-09-17	9077880	2015-07-07	102P000787US.A2
14/066163	2013-10-29	9161449	2015-10-13	102P000679US.A2

Page 1 of 2

PATENT

REEL: 047489 FRAME: 0933

ASSIGNMENT

Assignor hereby covenants that no assignment, sale or agreement or encumbrance has been or will be entered into which would conflict with this Assignment.

Signature

Kao-Yu Hsu (Family Name: Hsu)

Typed or printed name

Director of LITE-ON TECHNOLOGY CORPORATION

Title and Company (insert assignor's name)

Dated

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 047489 FRAME: 0934